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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Alley On Ash
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings

Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins + Last Wk
Place # Team Name Won WON Pins HDCP WON

1 3 Door Pro 126 492½ 72560 92093 16
2 7 Marv's Wheel and Brake 115 375 69495 91350 14
3 6 Team Crystal Clean LLC 114 448½ 69998 92207 28
4 1 DK Flooring 112½ 432½ 72532 90670 2
5 5 Bork Lumber 109 407½ 76121 91343 14
6 8 B & S Excavating 103 439½ 72496 90985 9
7 4 Willmar Warhawks 92 412 75942 90975 16
8 2 Foxhole Brewhouse 68½ 352½ 58549 78721 21

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bork Lumber 1129 1075 1140 3344 14 <---> Door Pro 1052 1115 1232 3399 16
3-4 Foxhole Brewhouse 1120 1161 1073 3354 21 <---> B & S Excavating 1110 1020 1179 3309 9
5-6 Marv's Wheel and Brake 1166 1113 1110 3389 14 <---> Willmar Warhawks 1106 1128 1111 3345 16
7-8 DK Flooring 981 1059 1079 3119 2 <---> Team Crystal Clean LLC 1197 1153 1150 3500 28

Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8
Today   8-  2   3-  7   5-  6   4-  1  No points  Manually assigned

Next Week   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8  Manual Assignments  No points

Team Rosters
High High Points High High Points

Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won

Lane 1 - 8 - B & S Excavating
Adam Leyendecker 47 167 13544 81 235 597 42.0
Cam Hedman 48 166 1500 9 223 578 4.0
Nick Fink 50 164 6908 42 237 572 19.5
Miah Denn 60 153 11026 72 214 533 35.0
Gerald Wolbeck Sr. 36 180 15128 84 248 611 43.0
Mike Stueve 65 147 6624 45 200 526 26.5
Gerry Wolbeck Jr 11 207 16782 81 290 702 41.5
Darren Leyendecke 15 203 609 3 218 609 1.0

Lane 2 - 2 - Foxhole Brewhouse
Jackson Olson 42 173 7802 45 236 632 25.0
Ben Wanner 60 153 7809 51 218 537 26.5
Matthew Grant 66 146 5715 39 180 496 19.0
Stevin Carlson 48 166 7011 42 234 567 25.5
Jordan Olson 16 202 6074 30 279 672 12.0
Tyler Johnson 54 159 3831 24 199 551 13.0
Jon Behm 82 128 4625 36 203 485 16.0
Nate Field 63 149 1345 9 200 486 3.5
Jon Olson 53 161 3882 24 200 541 13.0
Alex Malmgren 30 186 3917 21 265 705 8.0

Lane 3 - 3 - Door Pro
Ben Kulset 33 183 15429 84 242 632 44.0
Isaac Sharp 34 182 11503 63 246 685 36.0
Miah Lund 68 144 11265 78 218 498 45.0
Derek Amundson 29 187 12403 66 265 645 38.5
Tige Sluka 28 188 14731 78 262 709 44.0
Lukas Koch 67 145 3936 27 178 495 14.0
Nick Sweeres 98 111 1004 9 151 368 2.0

Lane 4 - 7 - Marv's Wheel and Brake
Don Vogelpohl 36 179 14552 81 249 635 39.0
Russ Thompson 59 154 12486 81 232 544 42.0
Chuck Hunter 33 183 14331 78 241 688 33.5
Andy Schwaegerl 72 139 11681 84 210 520 40.5
Vern Burch 42 173 14067 81 267 654 36.0
Pete Reiter 52 162 1461 9 193 505 3.0

Lane 5 - 5 - Bork Lumber
Nick Foshaug 56 157 12275 78 232 646 39.0
Nick Rossell 56 157 2829 18 200 548 6.0
Brad Schultz 36 179 10795 60 245 626 28.0
Chris Hess 22 195 11756 60 268 704 30.0
Dean Smith 19 198 16714 84 267 730 49.0
Scott Schaefer 28 188 3949 21 215 618 9.0
Nate Rindahl 35 181 4908 27 248 644 13.0
Shawn Madsen 37 178 534 3 198 534 1.0
Scott Nesges 46 168 1013 6 214 554 5.0
Eric Loso 45 169 4064 24 235 549 8.5
Brent Heinen 35 181 3274 18 246 627 13.0
Jake Jacobsen 45 169 509 3 185 509 1.0

Lane 6 - 6 - Team Crystal Clean LLC
Colton Slagter 59 154 12490 81 217 552 41.5
Nick Moore 55 158 13302 84 246 558 39.5
Tyler Dahlberg 44 171 13886 81 256 614 50.5
Izzy Elizondo 48 166 13495 81 233 674 44.0
Evan Nelson 28 188 15832 84 268 686 45.0
Jason Gravley 113 94 564 6 113 330 5.0

Lane 7 - 4 - Willmar Warhawks
Logan Boyle 58 155 12933 83 221 543 45.0
Chad Straus 27 189 14223 75 247 638 34.5
Rick Buddy 36 180 13522 75 235 627 36.5
Craig Gertsema 32 184 13857 75 299 710 37.0
Nate Schueller 19 198 13709 69 266 698 32.0
John MEMBERSHI 38 177 1594 9 225 552 4.0

Lane 8 - 1 - DK Flooring
Jon Thompson 49 165 12445 75 228 625 40.0
Travis Scoblic 48 166 12023 72 237 579 37.5
Darin Zanke 25 192 13842 72 300 745 39.0
Dewey Friehl 36 180 10277 57 243 607 30.0
Steve Thompson 18 200 4819 24 300 752 10.0
Nate Erickson 30 186 9530 51 234 646 26.0
Calvin Quimby 83 127 5375 42 177 434 19.0
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Temporary Substitutes

High High Points High High Points
Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won Name HDCP Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers Won

Nate ??/MEMBERS 90 120 0 0 0 0
Taylor ??/MEMBER 90 120 0 0 0 0
Evan Boike 90 120 0 0 0 0
Brayden Boyle 90 120 0 0 0 0
Pat Boyle 90 120 0 0 0 0
Aaron Buttenhoff 90 120 0 0 0 0
Evan Caskey 65 147 442 3 176 442 2.0
Brady Damhoff 90 120 0 0 0 0
Ditty Ditterich 99 110 330 3 130 330
Jeff Doty 90 120 0 0 0 0
Scott Endersbe 18 200 601 3 242 601 1.0
Ryan Fuchs 27 190 570 3 234 570 1.0
Doug Gilbertson 61 152 914 6 171 475 3.0
Alex Hatch 90 120 0 0 0 0
Kevin Hauge 90 120 0 0 0 0
Darrel Jahnke 39 176 2640 15 232 600 8.0
Jarrett Kopacek 0 223 1343 6 259 697 4.0

William Kunka 90 120 0 0 0 0
Chuck Loso 34 182 7661 42 233 599 20.0
Cory Nellermoe 90 120 0 0 0 0
Craig Nelson 90 120 0 0 0 0
Ryan Nelson 90 120 0 0 0 0
Keith Nesges 14 204 1229 6 249 660 3.0
Dylan Olson 90 120 0 0 0 0
Dave Paulsen 50 164 1970 12 191 524 7.0
Josh Pehrson 90 120 0 0 0 0
Christian Rogers 90 120 0 0 0 0
Dakota Rupp 90 120 0 0 0 0
Tony Schaefer 71 141 1692 12 190 498 4.0
Brady Sharp 90 120 0 0 0 0
Don Slagter 90 120 0 0 0 0
Paul Stageberg 90 120 0 0 0 0
Kevin Weber 96 113 340 3 124 340 2.0

Local and Bowling Center Awards
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received

Nick Fink 237 230 game (Honor Board)

Craig Gertsema 233 230 game (Honor Board)

Chuck Hunter 642 600 Series (Honor Board)
241 230 game (Honor Board)

Adam Leyendecker 235 230 game (Honor Board)

Nick Moore 246 230 game (Honor Board)

Evan Nelson 237 230 game (Honor Board)

Jackson Olson 632 600 Series (Honor Board)

Jordan Olson 668 600 Series (Honor Board)

Jordan Olson 279 230 game (Honor Board)

Brad Schultz 235 230 game (Honor Board)

Isaac Sharp 685 600 Series (Honor Board)
246 230 game (Honor Board)

Tige Sluka 608 600 Series (Honor Board)

Dean Smith 730 600 Series (Honor Board)
257 230 game (Honor Board)
245 230 game (Honor Board)

Russ Thompson 232 230 game (Honor Board)

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1039 Door Pro 2832 Willmar Warhawks 1232 Door Pro 3500 Team Crystal Clean

959 Team Crystal Clean LLC 2820 Door Pro 1197 Team Crystal Clean LLC 3399 Door Pro
957 Willmar Warhawks 2786 Team Crystal Clean LLC 1179 B & S Excavating 3389 Marv's Wheel and 

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
279 Jordan Olson 730 Dean Smith 302 Nick Moore 793 Isaac Sharp
257 Dean Smith 685 Isaac Sharp 297 Jordan Olson 790 Dean Smith
246 Isaac Sharp 668 Jordan Olson 292 Russ Thompson 767 Jackson Olson
246 Nick Moore 642 Chuck Hunter 287 Nick Fink 744 Chuck Hunter
241 Chuck Hunter 632 Jackson Olson 284 Adam Leyendecker 744 Adam Leyendecker
237 Nick Fink 608 Tige Sluka 282 Isaac Sharp 725 Nick Moore
237 Evan Nelson

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1102 Bork Lumber 3060 Bork Lumber 1262 Willmar Warhawks 3664 Team Crystal Clean
1064 Willmar Warhawks 3027 Willmar Warhawks 1244 Team Crystal Clean LLC 3621 Willmar Warhawks
1039 Door Pro 2926 Team Crystal Clean LLC 1242 Foxhole Brewhouse 3499 Door Pro
1013 DK Flooring 2893 Door Pro 1239 Marv's Wheel and Brake 3479 Bork Lumber

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 56 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

300 Darin Zanke 745 Darin Zanke 327 Darin Zanke 830 Izzy Elizondo
299 Craig Gertsema 730 Dean Smith 306 Vern Burch 826 Darin Zanke
290 Gerry Wolbeck Jr 710 Craig Gertsema 302 Tyler Dahlberg 823 Nick Foshaug
268 Evan Nelson 709 Tige Sluka 302 Nick Moore 805 Tige Sluka
268 Chris Hess 704 Chris Hess 300 Tige Sluka 804 Dean Smith
267 Vern Burch 702 Gerry Wolbeck Jr 299 Gerry Wolbeck Jr 796 Chuck Hunter
267 Dean Smith

Individual High Averages

207.19 Gerry Wolbeck Jr 198.98 Dean Smith 198.68 Nate Schueller 195.93 Chris Hess
192.25 Darin Zanke 189.64 Chad Straus 188.86 Tige Sluka 188.48 Evan Nelson

High Individual Match Points

50.5 Tyler Dahlberg 49 Dean Smith 45 Logan Boyle 45 Evan Nelson
45 Miah Lund 44 Izzy Elizondo 44 Tige Sluka 44 Ben Kulset

Most Improved Average

126 to 139.06 =+13.06 Andy Schwaegerl 154 to 166.60 =+12.60 Izzy Elizondo 159 to 171.43 =+12.43 Tyler Dahlberg
172 to 180.30 = +8.30 Dewey Friehl 151 to 158.36 = +7.36 Nick Moore 173 to 179.65 = +6.65 Don Vogelpohl

Qualifiers for Post Season Championship

1st Qtr: Team Crystal Clean LLC
2nd Qtr: Door Pro
3rd Qtr: Bork Lumber
4th Qtr: Door Pro, Marv's Wheel & Brake qualifies
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Gerry Wolbeck Jr 16782 81 207 290 702 0
Darren Leyendecker 609 3 203 218 609 0
Jordan Olson 6074 30 202 279 672 223 279 166 668
Steve Thompson 4819 24 200 300 752 157 214 196 567
Dean Smith 16714 84 198 267 730 228 257 245 730
Nate Schueller 13709 69 198 266 698 178 181 201 560
Chris Hess 11756 60 195 268 704 195 181 168 544
Darin Zanke 13842 72 192 300 745 166 160 187 513
Chad Straus 14223 75 189 247 638 177 213 181 571
Tige Sluka 14731 78 188 262 709 183 196 229 608
Evan Nelson 15832 84 188 268 686 157 237 185 579
Scott Schaefer 3949 21 188 215 618 0
Derek Amundson 12403 66 187 265 645 156 158 227 541
Nate Erickson 9530 51 186 234 646 0
Alex Malmgren 3917 21 186 265 705 0
Craig Gertsema 13857 75 184 299 710 203 233 158 594
Chuck Hunter 14331 78 183 241 688 188 241 213 642
Ben Kulset 15429 84 183 242 632 169 159 161 489
Isaac Sharp 11503 63 182 246 685 212 227 246 685
Brent Heinen 3274 18 181 246 627 0
Nate Rindahl 4908 27 181 248 644 0
Dewey Friehl 10277 57 180 243 607 151 160 189 500
Rick Buddy 13522 75 180 235 627 190 205 199 594
Gerald Wolbeck Sr. 15128 84 180 248 611 172 164 180 516
Brad Schultz 10795 60 179 245 626 183 164 235 582
Don Vogelpohl 14552 81 179 249 635 153 181 220 554
Shawn Madsen 534 3 178 198 534 0
John MEMBERSHIP 1594 9 177 225 552 0
Vern Burch 14067 81 173 267 654 219 128 144 491
Jackson Olson 7802 45 173 236 632 216 209 207 632
Tyler Dahlberg 13886 81 171 256 614 186 182 188 556
Jake Jacobsen 509 3 169 185 509 0
Eric Loso 4064 24 169 235 549 0
Scott Nesges 1013 6 168 214 554 0
Adam Leyendecker 13544 81 167 235 597 174 188 235 597
Travis Scoblic 12023 72 166 237 579 194 175 199 568
Stevin Carlson 7011 42 166 234 567 203 172 192 567
Cam Hedman 1500 9 166 223 578 190 139 154 483
Izzy Elizondo 13495 81 166 233 674 223 154 191 568
Jon Thompson 12445 75 165 228 625 142 179 137 458
Nick Fink 6908 42 164 237 572 148 121 237 506
Pete Reiter 1461 9 162 193 505 0
Jon Olson 3882 24 161 200 541 0
Tyler Johnson 3831 24 159 199 551 0
Nick Moore 13302 84 158 246 558 246 138 173 557
Nick Foshaug 12275 78 157 232 646 184 146 147 477
Nick Rossell 2829 18 157 200 548 151 139 157 447
Logan Boyle 12933 83 155 221 543 187 125 201 513
Colton Slagter 12490 81 154 217 552 147 204 175 526
Russ Thompson 12486 81 154 232 544 232 163 149 544
Miah Denn 11026 72 153 214 533 185 167 132 484
Ben Wanner 7809 51 153 218 537 98 138 144 380
Nate Field 1345 9 149 200 486 0
Mike Stueve 6624 45 147 200 526 0
Matthew Grant 5715 39 146 180 496 144 127 128 399
Lukas Koch 3936 27 145 178 495 0
Miah Lund 11265 78 144 218 498 139 182 176 497
Andy Schwaegerl 11681 84 139 210 520 130 156 140 426
Jon Behm 4625 36 128 203 485 0
Calvin Quimby 5375 42 127 177 434 0
Nick Sweeres 1004 9 111 151 368 0
Jason Gravley 564 6 94 113 330 0
Ben Hooper 0 0 120 0 0 0
Matt Sterrett 0 0 120 0 0 0
Brad Foresman 0 0 120 0 0 0
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling

Average of scores bowled

Above/Below League Average

Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night

MEN: +/- Men's Average

Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
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